



**TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING
February 4, 2026
1:00 P.M.**

This meeting is in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Notice of this Meeting was published in the official newspapers and posted on the bulletin board at the Township Hall.

MEETING AGENDA

- I. Meeting Called to Order
- II. Sunshine Law Statement
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Pledge of Allegiance

A. Resolutions:

- 1. Proclamation congratulating HudPost on their 10th Anniversary
- 2. Authorizing payment of claims if and when funds are available and approved; \$3,407,441.14
- 3. Authorizing refund of overpayment of taxes; \$5,793.35
- 4. Approving annual hiring of various attorneys
- 5. Awarding a contract to Diktas Gillen, P.C. for ABC Legal Services; not to exceed \$30,000.00
- 6. Awarding a contract to Alpha Dog Solutions; \$45,125.00
- 7. Awarding a contract to Boswell Engineering; not to exceed \$200,000.00
- 8. Awarding a contract to Brown and Brown Insurance and Alamo Insurance Group, Inc.
- 9. Awarding a contract to Brown and Brown Metro Inc.
- 10. Awarding a contract to Florio Kenny Raval, LLP; not to exceed \$30,000.00
- 11. Awarding a contract to Lerch, Vinci & Bliss, LLP; not to exceed \$20,000.00
- 12. Awarding a contract to McNerney & Associates, Inc. (Appraisal Services); not to exceed \$15,000.00
- 13. Awarding a contract to McNerney & Associates, Inc. (Tax Appeal Expert); not to exceed \$35,000.00
- 14. Awarding a contract to Millennium Strategies, LLC; not to exceed \$100,000.00
- 15. Awarding a contract to New Jersey Humane Society, LLC; not to exceed \$165,000.00
- 16. Awarding a contract to NW Financial Group, LLC; not to exceed \$60,000.00
- 17. Awarding a contract to PKF O'Conner Davies, LLP; not to exceed \$112,000.00
- 18. Awarding a contract to Remington & Vernick Engineers; not to exceed \$50,000.00
- 19. Awarding a contract to Rogut McCarthy; not to exceed \$35,000.00
- 20. Awarding a contract to Taurus Advisory Group
- 21. Awarding a contract to Triad Advisory Services; not to exceed \$25,500.00
- 22. Awarding a contract to Vision Media Marketing, Inc.; not to exceed \$150,000.00
- 23. Authorizing second amendment to the contract with Chasan Lamparello Mallon & Cappuzzo, PC; \$5,537.97
- 24. Authorizing an extension of a contract with Merit Trophies & Engraving; \$91,157.00
- 25. Authorizing an extension of a contract with Royal Printing, Concept Printing & Ridgewood Press
- 26. Authorizing an extension of a contract with Stan's Sports Center, Inc.; \$591,156.24
- 27. Authorizing an extension of a contract with Tilcon New York Inc.

28. Authorizing Change Order #3-North Bergen Main Library Renovations & Improvements; \$118,128.15
29. Authorizing an emergency sewer repair at 3400 West Side Avenue; \$4,126.74
30. Authorizing disabled veteran tax exemption
31. Authorizing the submission of a grant application to New Jersey Community Affairs
32. Authorizing the Township to apply for UEZ Funds for the FY 2026 UEZ Admin Budget Project
33. Support for the Hudson Tunnel Project
34. Authorizing an area of redevelopment
35. Appointing member to the Green Environmental Advisory Committee
36. Re-appointing member to the Housing Authority
37. Appointing an alternate member to the Rent Leveling Board
38. Re-appointing member to the Rent Leveling Board
39. Re-appointing member to the Rent Leveling Board

V. Open Public Portion

VI. Adjournment

AGENDA SUBJECT TO ADDITIONS AND/OR DELETIONS

Erin Barillas
Township Clerk